Attachment B

AMENDMENT NUMBER ONE
TIo
CONTRACT: MA-017-20010841
For
FEDERAL LEGISLATIVE ADVOCACY SERVICES

FEHS- This Amendment Number One (hereinafter “Amendment™) to Contract: MA-017-20010841—fer
FederalH-egislative-Advocacy-Services—{hereinafterreferredte-as—Centract™) is made and entered into as
of the date fully executed by and between the County of Orange, a political subdivision of the State of
California, (hereinafter referred-te-as““County”) and Van Scoyoc Associates Inc—-. (hereinafter referree-io

as-“Contractor="), with a place of business at 800 Maine Avenue, SW, Suite 800, Washington DC, 20024,
with County and Contractor sometimes individually referred to as “(“Party~;”) or collectively referred to as
“(“Parties™").

RECITALS

-~WHEREAS, Contractor responded to a Request for Proposal (“RFP”) to provide Federal
Legislative Advocacy Services to the County; and

WHEREAS, theCounty and Contractor respended-and-represented-that-Hspropoesed-servicesshalt
rrectormaeadthetoairemanis ana sopebcations-othe REPexecuied =aad

NOW THEREFORE, the Parties mutually agree as follows:

ARTICLES




Attachment B




Attachment B




Attachment B

Antomahile | iahilitv inelidina coverana faor ovwmned
YO TOUTTTOOTTV I—luullll] lll\lluullla OV UOT uu\' TOUT Uv“ll\au,




Attachment B




Attachment B




Attachment B




Attachment B




Attachment B




Attachment B

10



Attachment B

11



Attachment B

12



Attachment B

13



Attachment B

14



Attachment B

15



Attachment B

Talanhone-202 _A22 1050
T \dl\Jr.ll UTiv,., VL VJUU  LJJvV

Talanhone714-706-2220

519000 J

LASLAS] SARA= AR -

16



Attachment B

17



Attachment B

This Contract is renewed for one additional one-year term, effective January 1, 2023 to

December 31, 2023, in an amount not to exceed $247,500, for a cumulative contract total
amount not to exceed $990,000.

This Amendment modifies the Contract only as expressly set forth herein. Wherever a

conflict in the terms or conditions of this Amendment and the Contract exists, the terms
and conditions of this Amendment shall prevail. In all other respects, the terms and
conditions of the Contract, including its amendments, remain unchanged, in full force and
effect.

18



Attachment B

SIGNATURE PAGE

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Parties hereto have executed this Contract on the dates shown opposite
their respective signatures below.

VAN SCOYOC ASSOCIATES INC.

*Pursuant to California Corporations Code Section 313, If the Contracting party is a corporation, (2) two
signatures are required: one (1) signature by the Chairman of the Board, the President or any Vice President;
and one (1) signature by the Secretary, any Assistant Secretary, the Chief Financial Officer or any Assistant
Treasurer. In the alternative, a single corporate signature is acceptable when accompanied by a corporate
resolution demonstrating the legal authority of the signatory to bind the corporation.

Print Name Title
Signature Date
Print Name Title
Signature Date

*hkkkhkkhkhkhkhkhkhhkhkhhkhkhhkhhhkhhhkhhdkhkhhhkhhhhhhhkhhhhihhkhhhhhihhhhhhhkhhhhkhhhhrhhkhhihkhhihihikhiix

COUNTY OF ORANGE A political subdivision of the State of California

Deputy Purchasing Agent

Print Name Title
Signature Date
APPROVED AS TO FORM:

Office of the County Counsel
County of Orange, California

Print Name Title




Attachment B

Signature Date

20



Attachment B

21



Attachment B

22



Attachment B

23



Attachment B

24



Attachment B

DEseRriPFHON MonNTFHEFEE
Yeart $26,000
Year2 $26,000
Year 3 $20;000
Year 4 $20;000

25



Attachment B

26



Attachment B

27



Attachment B

28



	If the Contractor fails to maintain insurance acceptable to the County for the full term of this Contract, the County may terminate this Contract.
	Qualified Insurer
	County of Orange a political subdivision of the State of California
	I. BACKGROUND
	I. GENERAL REQUIREMENTS:
	I. DELIVERABLES/REPORTS
	County shall reimburse the Contractor for airfare and lodging expenses incurred in traveling to and returning from destinations outside Washington D.C only if, provided said travel is approved in advance by the County Executive Officer and ordered in ...



